

CITY COUNCIL **Official Resolution**

presented by

Council President Ed Flynn & Councilor At-Large Michael Flaherty

We it Resolved, that the Boston City Council Extends its Recognition to

Danny Monahan

In recognition of:

Your steadfast commitment to the South Boston community. We recognize the important work you do on youth engagement and mentorship, spending 8 years at the South Boston Boys and Girls Club, 7 years at the Tynan Community Center, 12 years at a Boys and Girls Club in California and 11 years at the Boston Centers for Youth and Families. We applaud your keen involvement in sports and coaching, running the successful Handball Tournament and Volleyball League at the L Street Bath House in the past, as well as in rejuvenating the L Street Brownies. We commend

your dedicated efforts to raise funds in support of community groups such as the South Boston Sports Hall of Fame Scholarship Trust Fund and the South Boston Special Kids and Young Adults.

Thank you for always going above and beyond for our youth and community.

Congratulations on the well-deserved Henry Knox Award!

and Be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.

By:	
	President of the City Council
Attest:	
	Clerk of the City of Boston
Offered by:	
Bate:	